rm
 d

ep
os

its
 b

ef
or

e
m

at
ur

ity
 d

at
es

.

(b
)

De
bt

or
s-

se
cu

re
d

w
er

e
di

sc
ou

nt
ed

 a
t 2

.9
66

%
 (2

01
3:

 3
.1

05
%

) w
hi

ch
 is

 th
e

5
ye

ar
 g

ov
er

nm
en

t b
on

d
ra

te
 a

s
at

 J
un

e
30

 2
01

4.

(c
)

Th
e

am
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
th

e
GS

T
re

co
ve

ra
bl

e
fro

m
 th

e
AT

O
 (s

ta
tu

to
ry

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
)

Legal Aid WA Annual Report 2014-2015	 75

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Commission’s financial assets at the end of the reporting
period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held
constant throughout the reporting period.

The Commission took into account past performance, future explanations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and
experience of financial markets to determine the movements that are reasonably possible over the next 12 months.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

2015
Carrying amount

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (a)  24,829,550  (248,295)  (248,295)  248,295  248,295

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  1,285,294  (12,853)  (12,853)  12,853  12,853

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (261,148)  (261,148)  261,148  261,148

2014

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (a)  29,080,169  (290,802)  (290,802)  290,802  290,802

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  787,211  (7,872)  (7,872)  7,872  7,872

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (298,674)  (298,674)  298,674  298,674

(a)	 Cash and cash equivalents balance does not include petty cash balance.

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Note 35.	 Remuneration of members of the Commission and senior officers
Remuneration of members of the Commission
The number of members of the Commission, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for